
Ms J on Leave
As advised by letter, Ms J will be on leave
from Thursday 15 February until Tuesday
27 February, inclusive. 
Mrs Lindsay and Mrs Parslow will be
teaching in her absence and Mrs Lindsay
will be Relieving Principal during that time
Any issues please ring the office in the first
instance.

P & C Meeting
The Term One P & C meeting has been
rescheduled to Monday 11 March.

Young Leaders Conference
Our Year 5 & 6 students will be attending a
Young Leaders conference in Sydney,
together with other students from our
local area. Ms J will be travelling with them
by bus on Sunday 3 March and returning
the evening of Monday 4 March.

Clean Up Australia Day
On Friday 1 March we will have a Clean Up  
Day in support of Clean Up Australia Day. 
Gloves and bags will be provided.

School Counsellor

The district School Counsellor, Ms Maree
Licastro, will be visiting the school on
Friday 1 March.

Author/illustrator visit

Thanks to Bland Shire Library we will have
a visit from author/illustrator Dub Leffler
on Friday afternoon, 8 March.

NAPLAN
The NAPLAN test window opens on
Wednesday 13 March and goes through to
Monday 25 March. Year 3 and Year 5
students will take part.
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Early morning sport due to the hot weather



AFL Western Region trials at West Wyalong (Yrs 5/6)

School Counsellor
Clean Up Australia Day - School

all day Mrs Rebecca Thompson (Assistant Principal- Curriculum and
Instruction )

Wednesday 13
March to Monday

25 March
NAPLAN online test window (Years 3 & 5)

Friday 15 March School Counsellor

Thursday 21 March
Big Vegie Crunch 

and Harmony Day (wear orange)

Thursday 28 March Easter Hat Parade and Term One Assembly (tentative)

NPS Calendar... Term 1 2024

What’s on
Date: Time:

School will go live on a new admin program called
School Bytes

Ms J on leave. Mrs Lindsay and Mrs Parslow in
classroom. Mrs Lindsay relieving as principal

Monday 
27 February

Thursday 15 Feb to
Tuesday 27 Feb

inclusive

Friday 1 March

Sunday 3
March to

Monday 4
March

Years 5 & 6 to Young Leaders Conference in Sydney

Friday 8 March

Thursday 29 February

3:15pm Term One P & C Meeting
Monday 11

March

2pm Author visit - Dub Leffler organised by Bland Shire Library

Tuesday 12 March



Last day of Term One

ANZAC Day (school holidays, however, we normally do march as
a school in the Lake Cargelligo parade for those who can make it)

First day of Term Two for students

Wednesday
20 March

Yrs 1/2 League Gala Day in
Griffith

Tuesday 2
April

all
day

MIA 10s Rugby Union Gala Day
at Griffith

Thursday 4
April

all
day

Yrs 5/6 Mortimer Shield Rugby
League at Griffith

NPS Calendar... Term 1 2024

What’s on
Date: Time:

Easter Monday - Public Holiday

Good Friday - Public Holiday

Monday 
1 April 

Friday 29 March

Thursday 25 April

Monday 29
April School Development Day - Staff only

Tuesday 30
April

Friday 12 April

Isabella Rebetzke, Year 4, 
for keeping focused on her tasks

Events coming up - please advise
the front office if you would like your child to

participate
Student of the
Week - Week 4

all day



FISHO'SFISHO'S  
HOT BAKE & TAKEAWAYHOT BAKE & TAKEAWAY

37 Foster Street, Lake Cargelligo
Phone: 0268982393

Email : fisho.0014@bigpond.com
Bread and buns made fresh daily

hot + cold food

COMMUNITY NEWS...COMMUNITY NEWS...COMMUNITY NEWS...

Sunday February 25
(Lent 2)

 
10am @ Lake

2.30pm @ Hillston

Anglican Church Times



Lake Cargelligo Tigers Netball
Registrations for junior and senior players close on Friday 8th March.

Senior training is held on Thursday evenings at the recreation ground at
6.15pm. Anyone who is interested in playing is more than welcome to come

along.

If you have any questions about the upcoming netball season, please contact
Col Fisher on 0409338434.

Is your child suffering from stress or anxiety?

Solution in 
next newsletter


